Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F563TEADFB#V1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 721Bh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1B IER1B 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Ch ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1C IER1C 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Dh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1D IER1D 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Eh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1E IER1E 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Fh ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 1F IER1F 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72E0h ICU Software Interrupt Activation Register SWINTR 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72F0h ICU Fast Interrupt Set Register FIR 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 7300h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 000 IPR000 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7301h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 001 IPR001 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7302h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 002 IPR002 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7303h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 003 IPR003 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7304h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 004 IPR004 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7305h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 005 IPR005 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7306h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 006 IPR006 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7307h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 007 IPR007 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7321h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 033 IPR033 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 112, 100, 64 or 48
pins.
0008 7322h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 034 IPR034 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 112, 100, 64 or 48
pins.
0008 7323h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 035 IPR035 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 112, 100, 64 or 48
pins.
0008 7324h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 036 IPR036 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7327h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 039 IPR039 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7328h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 040 IPR040 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7329h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 041 IPR041 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 732Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 042 IPR042 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 732B ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 043 IPR043 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (11/48)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Module
Name Remarks ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0087EJ0220 Rev.2.20 Page 67 of 186
Mar 31, 2016
RX63T Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 739Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 154 IPR154 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 739Eh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 158 IPR158 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 161 IPR161 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 163 IPR163 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A5h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 165 IPR165 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 166 IPR166 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ABh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 171 IPR171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ACh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 172 IPR172 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ADh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 173 IPR173 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 174 IPR174 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 73B1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 177 IPR177 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 73B4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 180 IPR180 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 73B7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 183 IPR183 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 73B9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 185 IPR185 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 73BCh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 188 IPR188 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 73BEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 190 IPR190 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 112, 100, 64 or 48
pins.
0008 73C2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 194 IPR194 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 198 IPR198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 199 IPR199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 200 IPR200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 201 IPR201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 214 IPR214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 217 IPR217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DCh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 220 IPR220 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 73DFh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 223 IPR223 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 100, 64 or 48 pins.
0008 73E2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 226 IPR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E5h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 229 IPR229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 232 IPR232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EBh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 235 IPR235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 238 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 241 IPR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 244 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73FAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 250 IPR250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7400h ICU DMAC Activation Request Select Register 0 DMRSR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7404h ICU DMAC Activation Request Select Register 1 DMRSR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7408h ICU DMAC Activation Request Select Register 2 DMRSR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 740Ch ICU DMAC Activation Request Select Register 3 DMRSR3 8 8 2 ICLK